
REVISED:

Basic Skills Test - CASAS (If 

required)
$30.00 $30.00

Estimated Pre-Admission 

Costs

$45.00

 *** Tuition based on Florida Residency. Tuition fees are subject to change to comply with state guidelines. In-state tuition is $2.92 per clock 

hour and out-of-state tuition is $11.71 per clock hour.  

Please visit www.studentaid.gov for information on the Pell Grant.

$109.00

Application Fee*

AAAE Fee** (Remediation; 

If needed)

Lab Fee

Industry Certification Fee

Tuition***(hours X $2.92) $3,066.00

$25.00

$45.00

$30.00

$105.00

$30.00

$105.00

Due at Time of Registration

Totals 

Estimated Total 
$1,604.00

$28.00

$1,448.00 $3,228.00

Commencement Fee $28.00

$733.00

Enrollment Period 3 

(150 hours)

Enrollment Period 2

(450 hours)

Payment Schedule

$1,314.00 $466.00

Office Hours:7:40 – 8:00 a.m. or 2:30 – 3:10 p.m. Class Hours: 8:00 a.m. - 2:30 p.m.

Pre-Admission Costs Totals 

ESTIMATED PROGRAM COST IF COMPLETED IN 1,050 HRS $4,937.00

360 Santa Barbara Blvd. North ● Cape Coral, FL  33993 ● Phone: 239-574-4440 ● capecoraltech.edu
Network Systems Administration 2022-2023

Program Hours: 1,050

Instructor:  Carl H. Bolling, MS MIS Phone: 239-574-4440 Ext. 228

Estimated Total Per 

Payment Period 

$25.00

$109.00

Payment Period 1 

(450 Hours)

Payment Period 2 (450 

Hours)

Enrollment Period 3 

(150 Hours)

2/2/2023

$1,314.00 $1,314.00 $438.00

Industry Certification Exams:    A+ ($218),Network+ ($168), Server+ ($168), Security+ ($247), CWNA($195), CCNA ($300)

Per Payment Period

$495.00

$30.00

Important: This is a disclosure statement of costs. All prices are approximate and subject to change. This statement is to be used for informational purposes 

only. Actual costs, fees and expenses are to be verified by the Bookkeeping Office.

Required Textbooks: 
Core: ISBN#s 978-1-935080-42-8, 978-1-935080-43-5, 978-1-935080-44-2 TestOut PC, Network, & Security Pro ($129) EACH

An ITPRO.TV subscription is highly recommended  to supplement the textbooks w/ practice exams. Pricing and plans vary. Approx. $45 per mo.

Textbooks for sponsored students (those receiving agency benefits) must be purchased with a voucher - not out of pocket.  Do 

not purchase anything without speaking with the student accounts clerk AND the instructor first . 

Dress Code / Uniforms Required: Business attire: Collared shirts (tucked in), slacks or jeans, appropriate length skirts or dresses, sleeved blouses or 

shirts, appropriate close toed shoes. 

*Students pay a $45 non-refundable application fee per program enrollment.

**Some students may be required to pay a $30 Applied Academics for Adult Education fee.

$495.00 $376.00

Totals

Industry Certification 

Supplies

$445.00

Books $258.00

Additional Expenses to be 

purchased by student 

Enrollment Period 1                    

(450 hours)

$129.00

$247.00

$387.00

$1,187.00

$30.00
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