

360 Santa Barbara Blvd. North ● Cape Coral, FL 33993 ● Phone: 239-574-4440 ● capecoraltech.edu

Network Systems Administration 2022-2023

Program Hours: 1,050

Instructor: Carl H. Bolling, MS MIS Phone: 239				9-574-4440 Ext. 228			
Office Hours: 7:40 – 8:00 a.m. or 2:30 – 3:10 p.m. Class Hours: 8:00 a.m 2:30 p.m.							
ESTIMATED PROGRAM COST IF COMPLETED IN 1,050 HRS						\$4,937.00	
Pre-Admission Costs	Due at Time of Registration					Totals	
Application Fee*	\$45.00					\$45.00	
Basic Skills Test - CASAS (If required)	\$30.00				\$30.00		
AAAE Fee** (Remediation; If needed)	\$30.00					\$30.00	
Estimated Pre-Admission Costs	\$105.00					\$105.00	
Payment Schedule	Payment Period 1 (450 Hours)	Payment Pe Hou		Enrollment Period 3 (150 Hours)		Totals	
Tuition***(hours X \$2.92)	\$1,314.00	\$1,31	4.00	\$438.00		\$3,066.00	
Lab Fee	\$25.00					\$25.00	
Industry Certification Fee	\$109.00					\$109.00	
Commencement Fee				\$28.00		\$28.00	
Estimated Total Per Payment Period	\$1,448.00	\$1,31	4.00	\$466.00		\$3,228.00	
Additional Expenses to be purchased by student	Enrollment Period 1 (450 hours)	Enrollmen (450 h		Enrollment Period 3 (150 hours)		Totals	
Books	\$258.00			\$129.00		\$387.00	
Industry Certification	\$445.00	\$495	5.00	\$247.00		\$1,187.00	
Supplies	\$30.00					\$30.00	
Estimated Total Per Payment Period	\$733.00	\$495	5.00	\$376.00		\$1,604.00	
Industry Certification Exams:	A+ (\$218), Network+ (\$168), Server+ (\$168), Security+ (\$247), CWNA(\$195), CCNA (\$300)						

Required Textbooks:

Core: ISBN#s 978-1-935080-42-8, 978-1-935080-43-5, 978-1-935080-44-2 TestOut PC, Network, & Security Pro (\$129) EACH

An ITPRO.TV subscription is *highly recommended* to supplement the textbooks w/ practice exams. Pricing and plans vary. Approx. \$45 per mo.

Textbooks for sponsored students (those receiving agency benefits) must be purchased with a voucher - not out of pocket. Do not purchase anything without speaking with the student accounts clerk **AND** the instructor *first*.

Dress Code / Uniforms Required: Business attire: Collared shirts (tucked in), slacks or jeans, appropriate length skirts or dresses, sleeved blouses or shirts, appropriate close toed shoes.

*Students pay a \$45 non-refundable application fee per program enrollment.

**Some students may be required to pay a \$30 Applied Academics for Adult Education fee.

*** Tuition based on Florida Residency. Tuition fees are subject to change to comply with state guidelines. In-state tuition is \$2.92 per clock hour and out-of-state tuition is \$11.71 per clock hour.

Please visit www.studentaid.gov for information on the Pell Grant.

Important: This is a disclosure statement of costs. All prices are approximate and subject to change. This statement is to be used for informational purposes only. Actual costs, fees and expenses are to be verified by the Bookkeeping Office.

REVISED: 2/2/2023